. | fire hall. -8

ANy

M I TR IR L,

e

“ will be voted on: $6,000 5,‘*’ Q_pQr

T R TR IR L TN eu\l@aem SR B NS

-

| e ,
2536 | 1 THE MONETARY TIMES Volume 4s.
e - Hi ﬁ'{ - — - e mcn o = o e e .=
1| DEBENTURES AWARDED.

BOND TENDERS INVITED.

Monetary Times' Weekly | Register of Information for
Bond Dealers and @iunicipal Officials. ¥
: il

38

North Vancouver, B.C.--Al hy-law to raise $80,000 for
ferry purposes is to be ~u¥inn"uid to the ratepayers.
«f -

Wakely, Sask.—At an eaflyldate the ratepayers will vote

" on!a by-law to issue $24,00q.5¢per cent. road debentures.

Collingwood, Ont.- _()n‘,f’j. upry 3rd the ratepayers will
vote on a by-law to providg 4,000 for the erection of a
| B 1

providing for the ex-

Wallaceburg, Ont.—The ly-Jaw
been

penditure of $2o.000:. for npewj school buildings has
-atified. 18 s
- | London, Ont.—On January 2pd the ratepayers will vote
on| a bylaw to provide $75,p08 fpr the purpose of erecting
a ¢ity hall |l g

Renfréw, Ont.—The towm will apply to the Ontaso
Legislature for an .-\ct,v;\hd'atin a by-law to raise $82,000
‘forl waterworks. | 1§ :

"Rural Municipality of
20th-a ‘by-law will be voted |d
Alfred Masters, secretary-tygagurgr.
| North Battieford, Sask.i §njil, December 3ist tenders
are invited for $2,500 6 per|¢efit. | in ten instalments, deben-
tures. F. Edwards, 'serrcmfé"-éie‘surer.

Beausejour, Man.—On |[Derember 20th thé ratepayvers

W 3,000 for school@#purposes.
W. B. M. MacRury i3 village

‘will vote on a by-law to b
trgasurer.

Toronto, Ont.—On J.nmiaé«' nd a by-law will be sub-
mitted to the ratepavers to j5de $824,000 4 per cent. 37-year
debentures. W. A. Littlejobp,k cify clerk. =2

Township of Proton, ti—For the purpose of aiding
the People’s Railway a $3 {oGo per cent. by-law will be
submitted to the ratepayerqog January 2nd. v

Hamilton, Ont.—On Janunry 2nd the ratepayers will
vote oh a by-law to issue i,%0 |4 per cent. 10-year deben-
tures for erection of dr!cmiqn_ilh me for children.

Scott, Sask.— On Dccei"ntb’gr oth the following by-laws

o

aul, Man.—On December
issue $6,000 for schools.

and $9,000 5!2 per cent., {:b for fire hall and town

hall.

27th the ratepayers will
5 per cent. debentures for
$3,000 5 per cent. 20-years

Melfort, Sask.—Of Defpribe
vote on a by-law to issue $4,&
the purchase of certain lands
forl telephones. . Reginald Bqa@yvs

Prince Albert, Sask.—The: fdllowing by-laws have been
passed by the city council 4dd jwijl be submitted to the rate-
payers at an early date: Gﬁ;{néli( ic. walks, $40,000; sewers,
$4,800% steamboat and barges, 25,000, and high school,
$8,600. 11§ |
Kingston, Ont.—On me ard the ratepayers will

’

®

. vote on a by-law to raise i for street extension; also
813,000 for the purpose of [dtrget| lighting. In January the
" ratepayers will vote on a Hysldw [to issue $13,000 for street
lighting. W. W. Sands, city clerk.
' 8t. Thomas, Ont.— The¢! city| will apply to the Ontario
Legislature for an _Act u.n‘ﬁr&n g the following debenture

bv-laws: $10.000 loan to ('.??\'dik orthy & Company, $15,000
loan to. A. E.,Medcalf, -‘51}!',«.3”@]“;1" to Monarch Knitting

Company, $12,000 -to rrpl;{qr«?[’;’hn Street Bridge, $30,000
to icomplete installation of |Hyglrg-Electric power.
vancouver, B.C.— The|{fdlijwing by-laws have been
passed by the city council M‘nlf.i\\"“ be submitted to the rate
payers on January 1ith: T¢|rafis¢ $6e,000 for equipping and
maintaining parks; $300.0008 fpr macadamizing streets;
115,000 for exhibition p.n{ $21,000 for building

i pairposes ;.
a fire hall: two by-laws combined to raise $400,000 for ex-
tending and improving city| \éat rworks : construction of a
bridge from Dunsmuir Str¢ét fo lconnect with Keefer Street

A\ .intersections of Beatty an(ll Main Streets, respectively, at

48,0p0 for purchasing part of
ity | purposes : $75,000 for im
provement of Clarke Drive 0,000 for opening and rough-
grading lanes: to raisé $of n‘i) for school purposes:; $240.-
ooo for extension to (;_t-nf;rai If«)ﬁlpit:xl: $39.500 for purchase
of land for General Hospi sifrijoses : 87.000 for wharf and
boathouse for Isolation Hospital ;i 825,000 for acquiring park
sitds not quoted in the rdd nendations of the Board of
Park Commissioners; $sopjood for bridge to cross False
Creek from the .end of Burrprédl $treet to Kitsilano, $200,000

cost of $400,000; to raise|
Block 52, D.L. 200 A, fo

be recovered by the city b e aid of a tax on the pro-
erty owners; $200,000 fo jn¥estment in the Sécond Nar-
s bridge: 825,500 for cqnstiigtion of a public morgue.

Pacific

t line in the Kootenay|{
will run from' below Flko |4
Wal and. Baynes Lake,

Raillvay is to construct another
rict of British Columbia. It
Galloway southerly towards

, 20 years, for hospital |

§

|

|
|
l
¢
|

Medicine Hat, Alta.—$127,500 5 per cent., awarded to
Messrs. Oldfield, Kirby and Gardiner, Winnipeg.

Small School Districts.—$10,000 6% per cent. in 10 years,
awarded to Messrs. Nay & James, Regima.

St. Marys, Ont.—$12,000 5 per cent. in 20 instalments
awarded to Messrs. H. O’Hara & Company, Toronto.

Saskatchewan and Alberta Villages.—$5,000 7 per cent.

15 vears, awarded to Messrs. Nay & James, Regina.
—ea>o——

n

ALCOMA LIFE UNDERWRITERS' ASSOCIATION.

At the regular meeting of the Algoma Life Underwriters’
Association, held last week, the following clause of the con-
stitution, as adopted at their organization last Jume, was
amended as below:—

Article 4, sub-section (e¢)—‘The names of Sub-Agents
or Part Time Agents of members of the Association, - now
appointed, must be reported to the Association and approved
by the Association, and the names of those whom any
member of the Association may -hereafter wish to appoint
to such position, must be first submitted to the Association
and approved by it.”’

This clause was amended to read —“The names of
Sub-Agents or Part Time Agents of members of the Assoc-
ijatien, now appointed, must be reported to the Association,
and the names of those whom any member of this Associa-
tion mayv hereafter. wish to appoint to such position, must
first be approved by the Head Office of his"Company, and

| afterwards reported to this Association.”

An amendment to Article 7 of the constitution was- also
approved, changing the regular meeting night from the
second Friday to the third Monday of each month. The
annual meeting of this association, for the election of offi-
cers. Has been appointed to be held on January 16th. On
january 14th it is proposed to hold a luncheon, to which all
the insurance men in the town and vicinity are to be invited.
in the meantime, a vigorous canvass is being made by
present members to interest all insurance men, who are
aon-members. with the object in view of securing their ap-
plications for membership. Mr. Robert H. Melville is the
active secretary of this association. g

—_—ea-— ——

A deputation, including Mavor Guerin, of Montreal ;
Mavor Hopewell, of Ottawa; Mayor Fontaine, of . Hull;
Messrs. Thomas Robb, A. R. Kingman, R. Reford, of the
Montreal Shipping Federation: Mr. John Ferguson, repre-
senting the North Bay Board of Trade, and several memb.ﬂ's
of parliament, waited upon the Government this week urgng
the construction of the Georgian Bay Canal. Another depv-
tation asked for the deepening of the Welland Canal, and
was assured that as soon as the finances of the country per-

| mitted, the canal would be deepened.

BOND DEALERS. .

-

Government, Municipal -
and Corporation

BONDS

CORRESPONDENCE INVITED

Canada Securities
Corporation, Limited

Hon. C. ]J. Doherty, K.C., M.P, President
Rodolphe Forget, M.P., Vice-President

Geo. H. Gooderham, M, P.P., Vice-President
Head Office: 179 St. James St., Montreal -

-~

_____——_-—_-—-_

|




